



\$~17

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(COMM) 591/2024**

PERNOD RICARD INDIA PRIVATE LIMITED

.....Plaintiff

Through: Appearance not given.

versus

JAGATJIT INDUSTRIES LIMITED & ANR.

.....Defendant

Through: Mr. Vikas Mishra, Mr.
Varun Ahuja & Mr. Krishna
Devyadav, Advs. for D-1 &
2.

CORAM:

**SIDHARTH MATHUR (DHJS), JOINT REGISTRAR
(JUDICIAL)**

ORDER

09.10.2024

%

The counsel for the defendants states that he had filed the written statement with the condonation application yesterday, vide diary no. 4432159/2024. The office noting in respect thereof is however awaited.

List the matter for the completion of pleadings & admission/denial and marking of exhibits (*in the manner noted in the order dated 14.08.2024*) on **16.12.2024**.

**SIDHARTH MATHUR (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

OCTOBER 9, 2024/jr

[Click here to check corrigendum, if any](#)