



\$~11

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(COMM) 591/2024**

PERNOD RICARD INDIA PRIVATE LIMITED

.....Plaintiff

Through: Mr. Sidhant Oberoi & Ms.
Reha Mohan, Advs.
(M- 9873868816)

(sidhant.oberoi@intladvocare.com)

versus

JAGATJIT INDUSTRIES LIMITED & ANR.

.....Defendant

Through: Mr. Nikhil Chawla & Mr.
Varun Ahuja, Advs. for D-1
& 2.

**CORAM:
SIDHARTH MATHUR (DHJS), JOINT REGISTRAR
(JUDICIAL)**

%

**ORDER
16.12.2024**

Ld. P.O is on leave today.

List the matter for the purpose fixed on **06.02.2025**.

Reader a/w
**SIDHARTH MATHUR (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

DECEMBER 16, 2024/jr

Click here to check corrigendum, if any