



\$~6

*

IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI

+

CS(COMM) 591/2024

PERNOD RICARD INDIA PRIVATE LIMITED

.....Plaintiff

Through: Mr. Sidhant Oberoi, Adv.

(M- 9873868816)

(sidhant.oberoi@intladvocare.com)

versus

JAGATJIT INDUSTRIES LIMITED & ANR.Defendant

Through: Mr. Vikas Mishra & Mr.

Varun Ahuja, Advs. for D-1

& 2.

CORAM:

**SIDHARTH MATHUR (DHJS), JOINT REGISTRAR
(JUDICIAL)**

ORDER

%

06.02.2025

The written statement of the defendants is taken on record today. Its replication be now filed in accordance with law.

Once their pleadings are completed, the parties shall then file the photocopies of their admitted-documents, if not already filed and the joint schedule of the documents.

List the matter for admission-denial and marking of exhibits on **17.04.2025**.

IA No. 42342/2024 (By the defendant no. 1 & 2 u/o 8 Rule 1 r/w Section 151 CPC seeking condonation of the delay in filing the written statement & affidavit of admission/denial of documents) &

IA No. 42562/2024 (By the defendant no. 1 & 2 r/w Section 151 CPC seeking condonation of the delay in filing the reply on behalf of the defendant no.1 & 2 to u/o 39 Rules 1 & 2 CPC filed by the plaintiff)



Issue notice. Accepted.

The application(s) are allowed, as the plaintiff has no objection.

**SIDHARTH MATHUR (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

FEBRUARY 6, 2025/jr

Click here to check corrigendum, if any