



\$~5

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(COMM) 591/2024**

PERNOD RICARD INDIA PRIVATE LIMITED

.....Plaintiff

Through: Mr. Sidhant Oberoi, Adv.
(M- 9873868816)
(sidhant.oberoi@inttladvocare.com)

versus

JAGATJIT INDUSTRIES LIMITED & ANR.

.....Defendant

Through: Mr. Varun Ahuja, Adv. for
D-1 & 2.

CORAM:

**JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL), SUDHIR KUMAR
SIROHI (DHJS)**

ORDER

%

03.07.2025

Both the counsels seeks time to file the joint schedule of documents. Both the parties are directed to file the same within a week alongwith the documents.

List the matter for admission-denial and marking of exhibits on **09.09.2025**.

The pleadings in the injunction application are complete.

Rest the same be placed before the Hon'ble Court on **20.08.2025**.

**SUDHIR KUMAR SIROHI (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

JULY 3, 2025/jr

Click here to check corrigendum, if any