



\$~139

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CS(COMM) 591/2024

PERNOD RICARD INDIA PRIVATE LIMITEDPlaintiff

Through: Mr. Siddhant Oberoi, Advocate for
Ms. Mamta Rani, Adv.

versus

JAGATJIT INDUSTRIES LIMITED & ANR.Defendants

Through: Mr. Varun Ahuja and Mr. Krishna Dev
Yadav, Advs.

Mr. Nilay Kaushal, Advocate
(through VC) for Mr. Vikas Mishra,
Adv.

CORAM:

**JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) SYED ZISHAN ALI
WARSI(DHJS)**

ORDER

11.08.2025

%

The present matter is listed before the undersigned under the
Special Mediation Drive: Mediation 'For the Nation'.

The learned counsel for the parties has prayed for Mediation on
26th August, 2025.

Accordingly, Mediation Memo from the advocates present in
Court and submission of advocates are taken and the present
matter/case is forwarded to the 'Samadhan', Delhi High Court
Mediation and Conciliation Centre to be listed there on 26th August,
2025 after 02:30 P.M.

**SYED ZISHAN ALI WARSI (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

AUGUST 11, 2025/sc