



\$~11

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(COMM) 591/2024**

PERNOD RICARD INDIA PRIVATE LIMITED

.....Plaintiff

Through: Ms. Akanksha Majumdar,
Adv. M:9811561660

versus

JAGATJIT INDUSTRIES LIMITED & ANR.

.....Defendant

Through: Mr. Varun Ahuja, Adv. for
D-1 & 2 (thr. VC)

CORAM:

**JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL), SUDHIR KUMAR
SIROHI (DHJS)**

ORDER

09.09.2025

%

Regular stenographer is on leave today.

Both the parties submitted that the settlement talks are going on between the parties and the matter is pending in mediation for 11.09.2025.

List for settlement if any/further proceeding on **28.11.2025**.

SUDHIR KUMAR SIROHI (DHJS)

JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)

SEPTEMBER 9, 2025/ss

Click here to check corrigendum, if any