



\$~16 to 19

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ C.O. (COMM.IPD-TM) 118/2024 & I.A. 33856/2024

PERNOD RICARD INDIA PRIVATE LIMITEDPetitioner

Through: Mr. Hemant Singh, Ms. Mamta Rani
Jha, Mr. Sambhav Jain, Ms. Sanya Srivastava,
Advocates.

versus

JAGATJIT INDUSTRIES LIMITED & ORS.Respondents

Through: Mr. Vikas Mishra, Mr. Nikhil
Chawla, Mr. Varun Ahuja and Mr. Krishna Dev
Yadav, Advocates for R-1 and 2.

Ms. Nidhi Raman, CGSC with Mr. Om Ram and
Ms. Nikita Singh, Advocates for R-3.

17

+ C.O. (COMM.IPD-TM) 119/2024 & I.A. 33859/2024

PERNOD RICARD INDIA PRIVATE LIMITEDPetitioner

Through: Mr. Hemant Singh, Ms. Mamta Rani
Jha, Mr. Sambhav Jain, Ms. Sanya Srivastava,
Advocates.

versus

JIL TRADING PVT LTD & ORS.Respondents

Through: Mr. Vikas Mishra, Mr. Nikhil
Chawla, Mr. Varun Ahuja and Mr. Krishna Dev
Yadav, Advocates for R-1 and 2.

Ms. Nidhi Raman, CGSC with Mr. Om Ram and
Ms. Nikita Singh, Advocates for R-3.

18

+ C.O. (COMM.IPD-TM) 120/2024 & I.A. 33861/2024

PERNOD RICARD INDIA PRIVATE LIMITEDPetitioner

Through: Mr. Hemant Singh, Ms. Mamta Rani
Jha, Mr. Sambhav Jain, Ms. Sanya Srivastava,



Advocates.

versus

JAGATJIT INDUSTRIES LIMITED & ORS.Respondents
Through: Mr. Vikas Mishra, Mr. Nikhil
Chawla, Mr. Varun Ahuja and Mr. Krishna Dev
Yadav, Advocates for R-1 and 2.
Ms. Nidhi Raman, CGSC with Mr. Om Ram and
Ms. Nikita Singh, Advocates for R-3.

19

+ CS(COMM) 591/2024 & I.A. 33832/2024

PERNOD RICARD INDIA PRIVATE LIMITEDPlaintiff
Through: Mr. Hemant Singh, Ms. Mamta Rani
Jha, Mr. Sambhav Jain, Ms. Sanya Srivastava,
Advocates.

versus

JAGATJIT INDUSTRIES LIMITED & ANR.Defendants
Through: Mr. Vikas Mishra, Mr. Nikhil
Chawla, Mr. Varun Ahuja and Mr. Krishna Dev
Yadav, Advocates.

CORAM:
HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE JYOTI SINGH

% **ORDER**
20.05.2026

List on 22.05.2026.

JYOTI SINGH, J

MAY 20, 2026/AK/VP